BS 1722-8:2006
Fences –
Part 8: Specification for mild steel
(low carbon steel) continuous bar
fences and hurdles
ICS 91.090
NO COPYING WITHOUT BSI PERMISSION EXCEPT AS PERMITTED BY COPYRIGHT LAW
BRITISH STANDARD

(max.)
Number Diameter
of top
horizontal
Lower flat
horizontal
With
pronged
feet or
base
plates
With
thrust
plate
m mm Mm M mm mm
CB/100/4 Light duty 1.00 300 400 1.00 4 16 25 × 6
CB/120/5 Medium duty 1.20 350 500 1.00 5 20 25 × 6
CB/120/6/H Heavy duty 1.20 350 500 1.00 6 25 30 × 6
CB/150/6 Medium duty 1.50 350 600 1.00 6 20 25 × 6
CB/150/6/H Heavy duty 1.50 350 600 1.00 6 25 30 × 6
3) Fence posts only.
4) Intermediate posts, joiner posts and horizontal rails.
5) Top rails only.
6) End, gate or corner posts only.

(max.)
Number Diameter
of top
horizontal
Lower flat
horizontal
With
pronged
feet or
base
plates
With
thrust
plate
m mm mm m mm mm
WH/100/4 Light duty 1.00 300 400 1.00 4 16 25 × 6
WH/120/5 Medium duty 1.20 350 500 1.00 5 20 25 × 6
WH/120/6/H Heavy duty 1.20 350 500 1.00 6 25 30 × 6
WH/150/6 Medium duty 1.50 350 600 1.00 6 20 25 × 6
WH/150/6H Heavy duty 1.50 350 600 1.00 6 25 30 × 6
Table 4 Spacing of horizontals
Height of
fence
m

Intermediate
posts
Joiner posts Intermediate
posts
Joiner posts
m mm mm mm mm
CB/100/4 Light duty 1.00 30 × 10 40 × 10 40 × 40 × 5 50 × 50 × 6
CB/120/5 Medium duty 1.20 40 × 10 50 × 10 40 × 40 × 5 50 × 50 × 6
CB/120/6/H Heavy duty 1.20 50 × 10 50 × 10 40 × 40 × 5 50 × 50 × 6
CB/150/6 Medium duty 1.50 40 × 10 50 × 10 40 × 40 × 5 50 × 50 × 6
CB/150/6/H Heavy duty 1.50 50 × 10 50 × 10 40 × 40 × 5 50 × 50 × 6
WH/100/4 Light duty 1.00 30× 10 30× 10 N/A N/A
WH/120/5 Medium duty 1.20 40× 10 40× 10 N/A N/A
WH/120/6/H Heavy duty 1.20 50× 10 50× 10 N/A N/A
WH/150/6 Medium duty 1.50 40× 10 40× 10 N/A N/A
WH/150/6/H Heavy duty 1.50 50× 10 50× 10 N/A N/A
Table 6 Dimensions of end and corner posts
Height of fence Embedded depth
of post
Circular hollow